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CAP-PL-1300
FURRIES COOL

CAP-PL-1305
FURRIES SWEET

CAP-PL-1311
STAR GLOW

CAP-PL-1301
SNUGGERY BREEZE

CAP-PL-1306
SNUGGERY WARMTH
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CAP-PL-1312

FOREST TRAILS
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CAP-PL-1302
LOBLOLLY PINE
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CAP-PL-1308
ETCHINGS NECTAR
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CAP-PL-1313
BEAR HUG PANEL

CAP-PL-1304
LINE MARKINGS

CAP-PL-1310
MOUNTAIN PINES
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CAP-PL-1314

ENJOY THE LITTLE THINGS PANEL

All Rights Reserved.
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FABRIC REQUIREMENTS

Block 1
Fabric A
Fabric B
Fabric C
Fabric D
Fabric £
Fabric F
Fabric G
Fabric H
Fabric |

Block 2
Fabric A
Fabric B
Fabric C
Fabric D
Fabric £
Fabric
Fabric G
Fabric H
Fabric |

Block 3
Fabric A
Fabric B
Fabric C
Fabric D
Fabric £
Fabric
Fabric G
Fabric H
Fabric |

Block 4
Fabric A
Fabric B
Fabric C
Fabric D
Fabric £
Fabric F
Fabric G
Fabric H
Fabric |
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CAP-PL-1310
SE-607
PE-408
PE-424
PE-403
PE-452
PE-451
CAP-PL-1304
CAP-PL-1303

SE-624
CAP-PL-1312
PE-408
PE-465
PE-442
PE-497
SE-607
CAP-PL-1310
CAP-PL-1300

SE-601
CAP-PL-1312
PE-408
PE-487
PE-420
PE-425
SE-607
CAP-PL-1310
CAP-PL-1305

CAP-PL-1310
SE-614
PE-408
PE-471
PE-486
PE-432
PE-421
CAP-PL-1304
CAP-PL-1307

F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8

F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8

F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8

F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8
F8

CUTTING DIRECTIONS

11" seam allowances are included.
WOF means width of fabric.

Fabric A

e Cut Four(4) 22" x 4%2" rectangles.
e CutFour(g) 2¥2" x 2%2" squares.
Fabric B

e CutFour(4) 27" x 27" squares.
Fabric C

e Cut One (1) 5%4" x 5%" square.
Fabric D

e Cut One (1) 4"x 4" squares.
Fabric E

e Cut One (1) 4"x 4" squares.
Fabric F

e Cut Eight (8) Template 2.
Fabric G

e CutFour(4) Template 1.
Fabric H

e Cut Four(4) Template 1.
Fabric |

e Cut One (1) 4%2"x 4%2" square.

CONSTRUCTION

Sew all rights sides together with 7" seam allowance.

We will be using two different methods for this Block, four
at the time HST, and four at the time Flying geese.

Four at the time HST

e  Star by placing one 4" Square from fabric D and E
right sides together.

e Sew at ¥4"around the square.

e Mark a diagonal line across on the wrong side of the
fabric square.

e Using your rotary blade, cut the square in quarters
following the drawn diagonal lines.

e  Press each HST and trim to a 22 x 2¥2 Squares.

e See Diagram 1 for reference.
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DIAGRAM 1



Four at the time Flying Geese

e Star by placing one 27 Square from fabric B on each opposite corner of a 5% x 5% square from fabric C.

e Draw a line diagonally and stitch %" on each side of the line. Cut through the line.

¢ Now place another 27 Square from fabric B and place it on the right bottom corner; draw a diagonal line
%" on each side of the line. Cut through the line, press open, repeat the same step with the other piece.
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Block construction
e For fabric placement and attachment follow diagram 3

Row 1
Fabric A
21"x 2"
Row 2
Fabric|
4" x 41hm"
BT ; | i 'E
Row 3 .7 e
g : 'I S
Row 4
Fabric A
W x4
Row 5
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DIAGRAM 2

DIAGRAM 3



e Sew rows together

Row 1

Row 2

Row 3

Row 4

Row 5

DIAGRAM 4

Block 1

DIAGRAM 5

e Repeat the same step with the other blocks

artgalleryfabrics.com
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NOTE: While all possible care has been taken
to ensure the accuracy of this pattern, We are
not responsible for printing errors or the way
in which individual work varies.

Please read instructions carefully before
starting the construction of this quilt. If
desired, wash and iron your fabrics before
starting to cut.

© 2019 Courtesy of Art Gallery Quilts LLC. All
Rights Reserved.
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Template 1

Template 2
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